TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LC BEVERAGES LTD.		08/02/2012	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOTTLECAP HOLDINGS LTD.	
Street Address:	328-1085 HOMER STREET	
City:	VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6B 8R3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4060236	LAST CALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032436410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-465-5355

Email: docketing@mwzb.com, smithj@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Smith, Esq of Millen & White, PC

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LECK-0006-T

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey Smith, Esq of Millen & White, PC

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard

TRADEMARK REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0773 0 406023

900230345

Address Line 2: Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA	22201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Smith	
Signature:	/jas/	
Date:	08/06/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=LASTCALL ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0774

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is effective as of Acy O2 2012 ("Effective Date"), BETWEEN LC **BEVERAGES LTD.** ("Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 328 – 1085 Homer Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 8R3, AND **BOTTLECAP HOLDINGS LTD.** ("Assignee"), whose full post office address and place of business is 328 – 1085 Homer Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 8R3

1. In consideration of the sum of ten dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and quit claims unto the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the following trade-mark (the "Mark") which is currently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
LAST CALL	4060236	November 22, 2011

together with the benefit of all use of the Mark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business appurtenant to the Mark and to the goods associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

2. Assignor will take any further steps reasonably required by Assignee to vest, implement, register, record or otherwise perfect Assignee's interest in the Mark worldwide, including executing and delivering any documents required for that purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed these presents this \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of \(\frac{1}{2}\), 2012,

LC BEVERAGES LTD.

RECORDED: 08/06/2012

BOTTLECAP HOLDINGS LTD.

by: _____

by:

Its: President

Its: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0775